bids (e-tender) in Single Bid System [Technical + Financial] for “Supply, Installation, 
Testing and Commissioning of NKT Adjustik HP E15 2W PM FM 1550.12nm”. The 
Technical specifications are given in Chapter-4: Schedule of Requirements, Specifications 
and Allied Technical Details. 

2) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:  

a) EMD of Rs. 84,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Thousand only) in the form of 
Bank guarantee (As per format enclosed as ANNEXURE- ‘G’) or Demand Draft of a 
scheduled bank in the name of Director, IUCAA, Pune valid for 180 days from the date 
of opening of the tender. 

b) EMD amount can be deposited in IUCAA PUNE Bank account through net